502562445 11/08/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2608192

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOKYO ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY, INCORPORATED	10/18/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.	
Street Address:	5-33, KITAHAMA 4-CHOME,	
Internal Address:	CHUO-KU, OSAKA-SHI	
City:	OSAKA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7030314
Patent Number:	7067739

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: CPA GLOBAL LIMITED
Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE
Address Line 2: CASTLE STREET

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HELEN BIRRELL
Signature:	/H/BIRRELL/IPR/NWO/NGB SUMITOMO/AG 2PT/
Date:	11/08/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=US - Deed - Tokyo Electric to Sumitomo#page1.tif

REEL: 031567 FRAME: 0244

7030317

CH \$80.

502562445 REEL: 031567 F

Assignment

Whereas, Tokyo Electric Power Company, Incorporated of 1-1-3 Uchisalwal-cho,

Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", and Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd. Of 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan, hereinafter

referred to as "Assignee", are both co-owners of the entire right, title and interest in United

States Patent No. 7030314 and 7067739; and

Whereas, the above-named Assignee, desires to acquire the entire co-ownership right,

title, and interest of the Assignor in the said U.S. Patent, so that Assignee becomes the

owner of the entire right, title and interest in the said U.S. Patent.;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above-named

Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in the

said U.S. Patent, and any reissues or re-examinations thereof, together with all claims for

damages by reason of past infringement of the said U.S. Patent with the right to Assignee to

sue for and collect the same for their own use and enjoyment.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has

been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Tokyo Electric Power Company, Incorporated

By: Toshiyaki Fuluda

Date: October 18. 2013

Toshiyuki FUKUDA

Title; General Manager

Intellectual Property Center

Tokyo Electric Power Company,

Incorporated

PATENT REEL: 031567 FRAME: 0245

RECORDED: 11/08/2013